FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATIO	09-06-	2002	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
REV. 6-93)	A 100PA			Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 07\651-0011	l (exp. 4/94)	I THE WAY HAVE NOT NOT		
<u>Tab settings⇔⇔</u>		10221	3008	• • •
				original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conv	veying party(ies):	2. Name a	ind address (of receiving party(ies)
Yehiel ZICK, Yifat L Denise RONEN, Yar	EVY, Rinat ARBEL-GOREN on R. HADARI	10	YEDA RESEA	
Additional name(s) of o □ Yes ☑ No	conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal A	ddress:_	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>at the Wei</u>	izmann Insti	<u>tute of Science</u>
🗹 Assignment	/ Merger			
•	_		Street Address: P.O. Box 95	
Security Other			ovot Stat	e: <u>ISRAEL</u> ZIP: <u>76100</u>
Execution Date:	Yehiel ZICK, Yifat LEVY,	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No
Rinat ARBEL-GOREN	l, Denise RONEN: August 8, 2002.			, _
Yaron R. HADARI: Au	igust 18, 2002			
4. Application nu	umber(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this docum	ent is being filed togeth	ner with a new	w application	, the execution
	5 5			
date of the a	polication is:			
date of the a		166 (dock		
	pplication is: plication No.(s) 10/151 Additional numbe	a	<u>et no. 2480</u>	1 0) B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent App	olication No.(s) 10/151 Additional numbe	rs attached?	et no. 2480 □ Yes ☑ N	1 0) B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre	Additional numbe	rs attached?	et no. 2480 □ Yes ☑ N 6. Total nu	D) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and 1
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed:	rs attached?	et no. 2480 □ Yes ☑ N 6. Total nu	1 0) B. Patent No.(s) No
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name:	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN	rs attached?	et no. 2480 □ Yes ☑ N 6. Total nu patents	D) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and 1
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name:	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS	rs attached?	et no. 2480 □ Yes ☑ N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee	D) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name:	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN	rs attached?	et no. 2480 □ Yes ☑ N 6. Total nu patents	D) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS	rs attached? espondence	et no. 2480 □ Yes ☑ N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee □ Enclo	D) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207	rs attached? espondence	et no. 2480 Yes V N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author	D B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> osed
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207	rs attached? espondence	et no. 2480 Yes V N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit	De B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed prized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1407
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: ARLING	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207 S: 2001 JEFFERSON D	rs attached? espondence	et no. 2480 Yes V N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit	D) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> osed prized to be charged to deposit account Account number:
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: ARLING	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207 S: 2001 JEFFERSON D STON State: VIRGINIA 78 501407 10151166	rs attached? espondence	et no. 2480 Yes M N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit (Attach dup account)	De B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed prized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1407
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: ARLING	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207 S: 2001 JEFFERSON D STON State: VIRGINIA 78 501407 10151166	rs attached? espondence STORINA AVIS HWY. ZIP:22202	et no. 2480 Yes M N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit (Attach dup account)	De B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed prized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1407
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: ARLING /2002 LINELLER 000001 :581 40.00 C	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207 SE 2001 JEFFERSON D STON State: VIRGINIA 78 501407 10151166 H DO NOT U d signature.	rs attached? spondence TORINA AVIS HWY. ZIP:22202 SE THIS SPA	et no. 2480 Yes M N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit (Attach dup account)	PO) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed prized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1407 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: ARLING /2002 INVELLER 000001 :581 40.00 C 9. Statement and To the best o	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207 S: 2001 JEFFERSON D SUITE 207 State: VIRGINIA 78 501407 10151166 H DO NOT U d signature. of my knowledge and be	rs attached? spondence TORINA AVIS HWY. ZIP:22202 SE THIS SPA	et no. 2480 Yes M N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit (Attach dup account) CE	PO) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed orized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1407 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit ation is true and correct
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: ARLING /2002 LINELLER 000001 :581 40.00 C 9. Statement and To the best o	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207 SE 2001 JEFFERSON D STON State: VIRGINIA 78 501407 10151166 H DO NOT U d signature.	rs attached? spondence TORINA AVIS HWY. ZIP:22202 SE THIS SPA	et no. 2480 Yes M N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit (Attach dup account) CE	PO) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed orized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1407 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit ation is true and correct
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: ARLING /2002 LINELLER 000001 :581 40.00 C 9. Statement and To the best o and any attac	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ESS: C/O ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207 S: 2001 JEFFERSON D SUITE 207 S: 2001 JEFFERSON D STON State: VIRGINIA 78 501407 10151166 H DO NOT U d signature. of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy	rs attached? spondence TORINA AVIS HWY. ZIP:22202 SE THIS SPA	et no. 2480 Yes M N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit (Attach dup account) CE	PO) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed orized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1407 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit ation is true and correct
A. Patent App 5. Name an addre concerning doo Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: ARLING /2002 INVELLER 000001 :581 40.00 C 9. Statement and To the best o	Additional numbe Additional numbe ess of party to whom correct cument should be mailed: SOL SHEINBEIN ess: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207 S: 2001 JEFFERSON D STON State: VIRGINIA 78 501407 10151166 H DO NOT U d signature. of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy in	rs attached? spondence TORINA AVIS HWY. ZIP:22202 SE THIS SPA	et no. 2480 Yes M N 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fee Enclo Author 8. Deposit (Attach dup account) CE	PO) B. Patent No.(s) No mber of applications and involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 osed orized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1407 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit ation is true and correct

en (* 1

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Yehiel ZICK	11 Erez Street, Carmay Joseph 99797, Israel
Yifat LEVY	P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, Israel
Rinat ARBEL-GOREN	P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, Israel
Denise RONEN	P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, Israel
Yaron R. HADARI	P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Yeda Research And Development Co. Ltd. at the Weizmann Institute of Science P.O. Box 95 76100 Rehovot Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, noninees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING GALECTIN-8 AS AN INHIBITOR OF TUMOR CELL GROWTH

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 10/151,166 filed on May 21, 2002, identified as Attorney Docket No. 24800.

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Yehiel ZICK

Yifat LEVY

marked 211 Date:____

Date:_

Date: 8/8/02

Date:

Date:_

Yaron R. HADARI

Denise RONEN

Rinat ARBEL-GOREN

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0431

J.

4 -! .

ł

ł

15.AUG.2002 16:44	YEDR R&D CO.LTD.972 8 90	22759 .cn037 .nu <u>1</u>
For good and saknowiciged, the under	l velueble consideration, the receipt signed:	and sufficiency of which is bareby
Yehiel ZICK Yifat LEVY Rinat ARBEL-GOI Denise RONEN Yaron B. HADARI	P.O. Box 95, Rebo EN P.O. Box 95, Rebo P.O. Box 95, Rebo	rot 76100, Israel rot 76100, Israel
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and vension(s) to:	
	Yeda Research And Develop at the Weizmenn Institute of S P.O. Box 95 76100 Rehovot Israel	ment Co. Ltd. sience
(hereinafter called the " undersigned's entire right	Assignee"), its successors, assign s, title and interest in and to the inv	a nominees or other legal representatives, the
COMPOSITIONS	AND METHODS OF USIN OF TUMOR CELL	3 GALECTIN-S AS AN INHIBITOR 3ROWTH
described and claimod in	the following Petent Application:	
US Pat	ent Application No. 10/151,16 identified as Attorney Doci	6 filed on May 21, 2002, et No. 24800.
and continuations thereo including the right to any	f. any corresponding PCT Patent	sued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions Application and the National Phases thereof, soundles, the priority rights under International secon:
covenant that the undersig	med have (has) the full right to com	rey the entire interest therein assigned;
sufforize(s) and request(s Patents on applications as) the Registrat of Patents, and any aforessid, to issue the said Letters I	Official of any country whose duty it is to issue suom to the said Assignee;
l lle mis a favorate bac	awful papers, make all rightful oz zything possible to aid said Assi	bs, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patern goes to apply for, obtain end enforce Patern
Yebiel ZICK		Data;
Yifat LEVY		Dafe:
Rinat ABBEL-GORE	N	Date:
Denise RONEN	3	Date:
Yaron R. HADARI	h. Noer	Dato: 17 9 02

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 08/29/2002